
2023-2024 Student Academic Calendar 

2023 Fall Semester 

August 14 Monday Faculty Professional Development 

August 15 Tuesday Full Term/Mini Term 1 Classes Dropped for Non-payment 

August 15-18 Tues. – Fri. Faculty Duty Days 

August 16-18  Wed. – Fri. Fall Walk-in Registration on Main Campus 

August 21 Monday Classes Begin for Full Term/Mini Term 1 

August 21-25 Mon. – Fri.  Drop/Add Dates for Full Term/Mini Term 1 

September 4 Monday Labor Day Holiday (College Closed) 

September 6 Wednesday Late Start Classes Begin 

September 6-7 Wed. – Thur. Drop & Add/Late Registration Late Start 

September 18 Monday Attendance Verification Due Full Term/Late Start/Mini Term 1 

October 5 Thursday Pell Grant Refunds Processed Full/Mini 1/Late Start Term 

October 6 Friday Last Day to Withdraw Mini Term 1 

October 9 -13  Mon. – Fri.  Final Exams Mini Term 1 

October 13 Friday Mid-term for Full Term Classes 

Mini Term 1 Ends 

October 16 Monday Mini Term 2 Begins 

October 16-17 Mon. – Tues.  Drop & Add/Late Registration Mini Term 2 

October 19 Thursday Mid-term Grades Due 

October 25 Friday 60% of Full Term Completed 

November 8 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw from Late Start Term Classes 

November 9-15  Thurs. – Wed.  Final Exams Late Start 

November 10 Friday Veterans Day Holiday Observed (College Closed) 

November 15 Wednesday Late Start Ends 

November 17 Friday Late Start Grades Due 

November 20-21 Sun. - Tues. State Professional Development (No Classes) 

November 22 Wednesday Staff Workday (No classes) 

November 23-24 Thurs. – Fri.  Thanksgiving Holidays (College Closed) 

December 8 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Full Term/Mini Term 2 Classes 

December 9-15 Sat. – Fri.  Final Exams for Full Term/Mini Term 2 

December 15 Friday Full Term/Mini Term 2 Ends 

December 18 Monday Faculty Duty Day - Grades Due at 3 p.m. 

December 19-22 Tues. – Fri. Staff Workdays 

December 25-28 Mon. - Thurs. Christmas Holidays (College Closed) 

December 29 Friday Staff Workday 

 

  



2024 Spring Semester 

January 1 Monday New Year’s Day Holiday (College Closed) 

January 2-3 Tues. – Wed.  Staff Workdays 

January 3 Wednesday Spring 2024 Classes Dropped for Nonpayment 

January 4 Thursday Faculty Professional Development 

January 5-12 Fri. – Fri.  Faculty Duty Days 

January 10-12 Wed. – Fri.  Spring Walk-in Registration on Main Campus 

January 15 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (College Closed) 

January 16 Tuesday Classes Begin for Full Term/Mini Term 1 

January 16-22 Tues. – Mon. Drop/Add Dates for Full Term/Mini Term 1 

February 5 Monday Late Start Classes Begins 

February 5-6 Mon. – Tues. Drop & Add/Late Registration Late Start 

February 12-13 Mon. – Tues. Mardi Gras Holiday (College Closed) 

February 15 Thursday Attendance Verification Due Full Term/Late Start/Mini Term 1 

February 19 Monday 60% Semester Mini Term 1 

February 28 Wednesday Pell Grant Refunds Processed Full/Mini 1/Late Start Term 

March 5 Tuesday Last Day to Withdraw from Mini Term 1 Classes 

March 6-12 Wed. – Tues. Final Exams Mini Term 1 

March 12 Tuesday Mid-term for Full Term Classes 

Mini Term 1 Ends 

March 13 Wednesday Mini Term 2 Begins 

Mini Term 1 Grades Due 

March 18 Monday 60% Late Start Term 

Full Term Mid-Term Grades Due 

March 21 Thursday Attendance Verification Due Mini Term 2 

March 24 Sunday 60% of Full Term Complete 

April 1-7 Mon. – Sun. Spring Break (No Classes) 

April 16 Tuesday Last Day to Withdraw Late Start Classes 

April 17-23 Wed. – Tues. Final Exams Late Start 

April 22 Monday 60% Mini Term 2 

April 25 Thursday Late Start Grades Due 

May 6 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Full Term & Mini Term 2 Classes 

May 7-13 Tues. – Mon. Final Exams Full Term/Mini Term 2 

May 14-16 Tues. – Thurs. Faculty Duty Days 

May 15 Wednesday Grades Due Full Term/Mini Term 2 

May 15 Wednesday Graduation 

 

  



2024 Summer Semester 

May 20 Monday Full Term/Mini Term 1 Classes Dropped for Non-

payment 

May 20-22 Mon. – Wed. Faculty Duty Days 

May 21-22 Tues. – Wed. Summer Walk-in Registration on Main Campus 

May 23 Thursday Classes Begin for Full Term/Mini Term 1 

May 23-24 Thurs. - Fri. Drop/Add Dates for Full Term/Mini Term 1 

May 27 Monday Memorial Day (College Closed) 

June 5 Wednesday Attendance Verification Due 

June 6 Thursday Full Term/Mini Term 1 Classes Dropped for Non-

payment 

June 14 Friday 60% of Mini Term 1 

June 18 Tuesday Pell Grant Refunds Processed Full Term/Mini Term 1 

June 19 Wednesday Juneteenth Holiday (No Classes) 

June 21 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Mini Term 1 Classes 

June 24-28 Mon. – Fri. Final Exams Mini Term 1 

June 28 Wednesday Mid-term for Full Term Classes 

Mini Term 1 Ends 

July 1 Monday Mini Term 2 Begins 

Grades Due Mini Term 1 

July 1-2 Mon. – Tues. Drop & Add/Late Registration Mini Term 2 

July 3 Wednesday Full Term Midterm Grades Due 

July 4 Thursday Independence Day Holiday (College Closed) 

July 5 Friday Independence Day Holiday (No Classes) 

July 8 Monday 60% of Full Term 

July 11 Thursday Attendance Verification Due 

July 12 Friday Mini Term 2 Classes Dropped for Non-payment 

July 23 Tuesday 60% of Full Mini Term 2 

July 24 Wednesday Pell Grant Refunds Processed Mini Term 2 

July 30 Tuesday Last Day to Withdraw from Full Term & Mini Term 2 

Classes 

July 31-August 6 Wed. – Tues.. Final Exams for Full Term/Mini Term 2 

August 9 Friday Faculty Duty Day (Grades due by 3 p.m.) 

 


